Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 18-1231, Version: 1

Cooperative Agreement with the Regional Center of Orange County

The Orange County Transportation Authority has had a long-standing revenue agreement with the
Regional Center of Orange County to share in the cost of providing paratransit service to Regional
Center of Orange County consumers. The current agreement expires June 30, 2018, and a new
agreement is required.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1735
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and the Regional Center of Orange County, in
the amount of $7,435,155, for a term of two years, effective July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2020, with
two, two-year option terms, to share in the cost of paratransit services provided to Regional Center of
Orange County consumers.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/19/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

